
Warning: When handling a firearm, always follow the proper handling procedures at all times.  Failure to follow these procedures could result in serious damage, injury, or death. We 
are not responsible for damage to property, injury, or death resulting from improper installation, misuse or modification of products. If you are not comfortable completing any of the 
following steps, or do not have the proper tools enlist the help of your local gunsmith.  We are not responsible for components that are damaged due to improper installation. 

LIMITED LIFE TIME WARRANTY LIMITED LIFE TIME WARRANTY

SKS Featherweight Non-Swivel Bipod HARDWARE INCLUDED

TOOLS Needed

[3]  #10 x 3/4” Sheet Metal Screw
[1]  10-32 x 1” Screw

[3]  10-32 Hex Nut
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Begin by removing the 
baynonet from the bayonet 
lug of your sks.  Next, 
place the rear clamp onto 
the yoke with the pins on 
the yoke aligning with the 
slots on the bottom of the 
rear clamp.  Using the 
provided flat washer and 
#10 x 3/4” screw, attach 
the rear clamp to the yoke 
as seen in Figure 1.

Next you will begin to 
install the left and right 
legs by inserting the post 
on the leg into the hole on 
the yoke.  Using a phillips 
head screw driver, secure 
the left and right legs to 
the yoke with the leg 
mounting washers and the 
#10 x 3/4” sheet metal 
screws as seen in Figure 
2.

Install the bipod to the 
barrel by sliding the center 
post on the rear clamp thru 
the center opening of the 
bayonet lug.  Clamp the 
bipod to the bayonet lug 
by placing the locking 
block over the front of the 
lug and use the provided 
#10 x 1” screw to attach to 
the rear clamp as seen in 
Figure 3.
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[2]  Leg Mounting Washer
[1]  Flat Washer

Flat Head Screwdriver Phillips Head Screwdriver Allen Set

70.0951.01


